www.turck.us •  1-800-544-7769 •  Fax: (763) 553-0708 •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441 B3028 A6
The TURCK Distributed I/O Sales Guide endeavors to provide a high level overview of TURCK’s
Distributed I/O, RFID and network accessories & wiring products.  You will fin  thousands of products
to suit our customers’ needs including on-machine, in-cabinet, modular and block I/O offerings.  In
an effort to make this guide easy to use some of TURCK's mature products have been omitted for
brevity.  Additionally, due to an ever changing market and TURCK's commitment to provide the most
technologically advanced solutions for our customers it is possible that new products may exist that
have not been incorporated into this printing.  So please, if you do not fin  what you are looking for,

W = Reverse Keyed, Nickel Plated Brass
Connector Material/Modifie
On-Machine Block I/O Part Number Key
*8M8/16M8 housings only
** 16M8 housings only
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B3027  E4E3  B3027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
O
n-
M
ac
hi
ne
 B
lo
ck
F G EN - IOM 8 8 5001 - -
Fixed I/O Station
L	=	Standard Diagnostics; Group Diagnostics
X	=	Deluxe Diagnostics; Per Port Input
Diagnostics, Per Point Output Diagnostics
G	=	Deluxe Diagnostics; Per Port Input Diagnos-
tics, Per Point Output Diagnostics, 2A outputs,
Multiprotocol (EtherNet/IP™, Modbus™ TCP,
PROFINET®)
Diagnostic Type
Subnet Type
DN =	DeviceNet™ Master
EN	=	Ethernet
DP	=	PROFIBUS ® DP
Network
MB	=	Modbus® TCP
IP		=	EtherNet/IP™
PN		=	PROFINET®
PG	=	Programmable, EtherNet/IP™
Ethernet Type Indicator (X diag.  type)
XSG	=	Configu able Input or Output Points
IOM	=	Static Input and Output Points
IM		=	Input Only
OM	=	Output Only
IO Type
Refer to documentation for specific
Generic Identifie
4	=	4 Output Points
8	=	8 Output Points
12	=	12 Output Points
16	=	16 Output Points
Number of Output Points
8	=	8 Input Points
12	=	12 Input Points
16	=	16 Input Points
20	=	20 Input Points
24	=	24 Input Points
32	=	32 Input Points
Number of Input Points
F DN P - L 04 04 G - - T T - V
Fixed I/O Station
DN		=	DeviceNet™
ASi	=	AS-interface
Network
Connector Material/Modifie
(Blank)	=	Nickel Plated Brass
V	=	Stainless Steel
A	=	Auxiliary Power (ASi stations only)
P	=	8 I/O Ports/Aux power/220 mm long
L	=	8 I/O Ports/197 mm long
Q	=	4 I/O Ports/148 mm long
4	=	4 I/O Ports/125 mm long (AS-i only)
8 = 8 I/O Ports/ 156 mm long (AS-i only)
Housing Style
T	=	minifast pass through, both male and female
M	=	minifast drop, single male
W	=	minifast drop, single male, rotated keyway

V/I	=	Current or voltage
Analog Description
On-Machine Block I/O Part Number Key
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B3027  E6E5  B3027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
ON-MACHINE BLOCK I/O
Housing Style Part Number Protocol Aux.
Power
No. of
Inputs
No. of
Outputs
Deluxe
Diagnostics
Certifications Notes
2.362 [60.0]
REF
1.654 [42.0]
7.756 [197.0]
REF
7.362 [187.0]
Ø.213 [Ø5.4]
MOUNTING HOLE
4x
1.063 [27.0]
REF
FDNL-CSG88-W DeviceNet™ 8 8 UL, CE, CSA Single 7/8” Fieldbus Connector
FDNL-L1600-T DeviceNet 16 x UL, CE, CSA, FM PNP / NPN Configurable Inputs
FDNL-N1600-T DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM NPN Style Inputs
FDNL-S0808HI-MM DeviceNet x 8 8 UL, CE, CSA, FM High Power 2A Outputs
FDNL-S1600-T DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM
FDNL-S1600-W DeviceNet 16 UL, CE, CSA Single 7/8” Fieldbus Connector
FDNL-SN0808N-C DeviceNet 8 8 UL, CE, CSA, FM PNP / NPN Configurable Inputs, NPN Outputs, M12 Fieldbus Con-
nectors
FDNL-XSG16-T DeviceNet 16 16 UL, CE, CSA, FM 16 Configurable Input or Output Channels
Discrete I/O
•	 PNP Style I/O*
•	 0.5A Outputs*
•	 Fiberglass Reinforced Nylon Housing (fully
potted)
•	 Nickel Plated Brass Connectors*
•	 IP67*
* Unless otherwise specified in the notes.
Pictures represent a sampling of housings
www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441	 B3027  E6E5  B3027	 www.turck.us  •  1-800-544-7769  •  Fax: (763) 553-0708  •  TURCK  •  Minneapolis, MN 55441
DISTRIBUTED I/O SALES GUIDE
O
n-
M
ac
hi
ne
 B
lo
ck
Housing Style Part Number Protocol Aux.
Power
No. of
Inputs
No. of
Outputs
Deluxe
Diagnostics
Certifications Notes
2.362 [60.0]
REF
1.654 [42.0]
7.756 [197.0]
REF
7.362 [187.0]
Ø.213 [Ø5.4]
MOUNTING HOLE
4x
1.063 [27.0]